

DIX Developments Announces 17-Acre Sale to CORTA Developments in Lecanto, Citrus County

The new project will be part of The Shoppes at Black Diamond

LECANTO, FL, UNITED STATES, January 16, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- DIX Developments is proud to announce the sale of 17 acres of prime

commercial land to CORTA Developments in the rapidly growing Central Ridge area of Lecanto, Citrus County. This land will anchor a premier retail project, adding to CORTA's impressive portfolio, which includes the successful PetSmart and Hobby Lobby at the nearby CORTA Commons.

The new project will be part of The Shoppes at Black Diamond, and is strategically located near a signalized intersection, shadowed by both a Super Target and Walmart Supercenter. Surrounded by Glory Days, Panda Express, Arby's, Starbucks, Texas Road House, Panera Bread and many others, the site is positioned as the growth bullseye of fast-expanding Citrus County. Developer Cory Presnick, a principal with CORTA Developments, shared his enthusiasm: "CORTA is excited to announce land acquisition for this top-flight project in red-hot Lecanto, which will deliver in Q1/Q2 2026!"

The CORTA development in the Shoppes at Black Diamond already boasts an impressive lineup of tenants, including Sprouts Farmers Market, Planet Fitness, Ulta Beauty, Five Below, America's Best Eyeglasses & Contacts, Dollar Tree, Chase Bank, and others to be announced. These best-in-class retail, food, and service brands will serve the growing community's needs and attract visitors from across the region.

James Dicks, CEO of DIX Developments, expressed confidence in the partnership: "We have made a substantial investment in CORTA on this project. They were the right group for this endeavor, and we're excited about what they'll deliver." The transaction was facilitated by a team of industry professionals, including Chuck Piegon of Piegon Adurra, Ken Stephens of Retail Property Advisors, and Joe Cappuccilli, broker with Gulf to Lakes Real Estate Inc.

For more information or to speak with a representative, please contact Info@dixdevelopments.com.

About DIX Developments DIX Developments is a premier real estate development company based in Lake Mary, Florida. With extensive holdings across residential, multifamily, and commercial properties, the company continues to play a pivotal role in Central Florida's growth and expansion. Media Contact: Info@dixdevelopments.com Gerard Smith DIX Developments +1 407.542.6120 info@dixdevelopments.com Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/777235512

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.